

**MAT 364 of 2023**

**Order No.12**

**Date:17-02-2025**

Not to pass any adverse order as per resolution of  
Bar Association Jalpaiguri due to demise of Senior Law Clerk.  
The Case is adjourned today.  
To 23-04-2025 for filing W/O.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri

Additional Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri